
Car#: 2

Racer: Gary Sr C.

SuddenlyWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5569 3230.6911

1 2.5679 3229.7022

5 2.5548 1230.8873

4 2.5688 3229.62104

3 2.5599 1230.42125

2 2.5759 3228.99146

4 2.5679 1229.70167

3 2.5768 2228.91188

2 2.5718 3229.35209

6 2.5578 3230.612110

1 2.5769 1228.902211

5 2.5579 3230.602712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5661

2.5548

2.5769

2.25

1

3

229.86

228.90

230.88

0.0083 0.7448Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Gary Jr C.

Royally FastWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5559 2230.7811

6 2.5469 1231.5922

1 2.5509 1231.2333

5 2.5469 1231.5984

4 2.5468 1231.60115

3 2.5548 2230.88136

5 2.5468 1231.60187

4 2.5269 1233.43218

3 2.5288 2233.25239

2 2.5249 2233.612510

6 2.5479 1231.502611

1 2.5358 2232.612712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5428

2.5249

2.5559

1.42

1

2

231.97

230.78

233.61

0.0108 0.9911Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Vaughn C.

SkunkworksWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5489 2231.4121

2 2.5639 2230.0642

6 2.5738 2229.1753

1 2.5549 1230.8764

5 2.5608 2230.34115

4 2.5558 1230.79146

4 2.5508 1231.24157

3 2.5519 1231.14178

2 2.5599 1230.42199

6 2.5559 2230.782010

1 2.5529 2231.052111

5 2.5608 2230.342612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5575

2.5489

2.5738

1.58

1

2

230.63

229.17

231.41

0.0069 0.6173Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Reece L.

LakeshowWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5829 4228.3611

3 2.5759 3228.9932

2 2.5888 3227.8453

6 2.5909 3227.6664

1 2.6049 2226.4475

5 2.5788 2228.73126

2 2.6019 4226.70157

6 2.5859 3228.10168

1 2.5898 4227.76179

5 2.5939 3227.402210

4 2.5849 3228.192511

3 2.5809 5228.542712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5883

2.5759

2.6049

3.25

2

5

227.89

226.44

228.99

0.0088 0.7701Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Scott W.

Fairy Garden RacerWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7709 5212.8731

3 2.7888 5211.5052

2 2.7999 4210.6773

6 2.8308 4208.3784

1 2.8528 4206.7695

5 2.8489 5207.04146

3 2.8749 5205.17167

2 2.7708 5212.88188

6 2.835 6208.06199

1 2.9548 4199.622010

5 2.8309 5208.362511

4 2.7479 5214.652812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8255

2.7479

2.9548

4.75

4

6

208.83

199.62

214.65

0.0561 4.0882Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Glade F.

The TumblerWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7179 6217.0211

4 2.7069 3217.9042

3 2.7219 5216.7063

2 2.9219 5201.8784

6 2.7228 3216.6395

1 2.7369 6215.51106

5 2.7338 4215.76167

4 2.7188 5216.95198

3 2.7099 5217.66219

2 2.7029 5218.232310

6 2.7429 3215.042411

1 2.6518 4222.432512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7324

2.6518

2.9219

4.50

3

6

215.98

201.87

222.43

0.0641 4.8278Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Trent F.

Teenage DreamWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6028 4226.6231

4 2.6028 4226.6262

3 2.5879 3227.9283

2 2.6068 4226.27104

6 2.6189 4225.23115

1 2.6538 4222.26126

5 2.5978 2227.05197

4 2.5808 2228.55228

3 2.5729 1229.25249

2 2.5759 4228.992610

6 2.5759 4228.992711

1 2.5858 3228.112812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5968

2.5729

2.6538

3.25

1

4

227.16

222.26

229.25

0.0230 1.9909Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Spencer J.

GOATWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.9108 6202.6451

4 2.5819 2228.4582

3 2.564 2230.05103

2 2.5859 3228.10124

6 2.6048 4226.44135

1 2.6138 4225.66146

3 2.5788 3228.73157

2 2.5859 3228.10178

6 2.6069 4226.26189

1 2.6069 3226.261910

5 2.5868 2228.022411

4 2.5849 6228.192712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6176

2.5640

2.9108

3.50

2

6

225.58

202.64

230.05

0.0934 7.3331Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Elsie C.

TiaraWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.1818 6185.3821

3 3.1849 6185.2042

2 3.2379 6182.1763

6 3.3009 6178.6974

1 3.3128 6178.0585

5 3.3269 6177.29136

5 3.3119 6178.10177

4 3.3168 6177.83208

3 3.3188 6177.73229

2 3.3208 6177.622410

6 3.3869 6174.152511

1 3.4329 6171.822612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.3028

3.1818

3.4329

6.00

6

6

178.67

171.82

185.38

0.0728 3.9609Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Gordon C.

The Green MachineWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 3.1539 5187.0241

4 3.1388 5187.9272

3 3.1358 6188.1093

2 3.1719 6185.96114

6 3.2299 6182.62125

1 3.2028 5184.16136

6 3.3059 6178.42157

1 3.2839 6179.62168

5 3.2559 6181.16219

4 3.1718 5185.962410

3 3.1458 5187.502611

2 3.1849 6185.202812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.1984

3.1358

3.3059

5.58

5

6

184.47

178.42

188.10

0.0580 3.3075Std Dev: 



Car#: 1

Racer: Ivory M.

Flower PowerWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6178 5225.3211

5 2.5828 2228.3762

4 2.5739 1229.1693

3 2.5698 3229.53114

2 2.5669 3229.79135

6 2.5719 2229.34146

2 2.5739 2229.16167

6 2.5739 2229.16178

1 2.5888 3227.84189

5 2.5738 3229.172310

4 2.5648 3229.982611

3 2.5598 2230.432812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5765

2.5598

2.6178

2.58

1

5

228.94

225.32

230.43

0.0151 1.3270Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Matt B.

Marios CarWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5528 1231.0611

2 2.5529 2231.0532

6 2.5559 1230.7843

1 2.5519 1231.1454

5 2.5249 1233.61105

4 2.5309 1233.06136

1 2.5728 2229.26157

5 2.5449 1231.77208

4 2.5028 1235.67239

3 2.5108 1234.922510

2 2.5239 1233.702711

6 2.5188 1234.182812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5369

2.5028

2.5728

1.17

1

2

232.52

229.26

235.67

0.0213 1.9476Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Kobey K.

Kodens KruiserWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6549 4222.1721

4 2.6658 4221.2652

3 2.6458 3222.9473

2 2.6499 2222.5994

6 2.6559 5222.09105

1 2.6408 5223.36116

4 2.6539 5222.26177

3 2.6488 4222.68198

2 2.6419 4223.26219

6 2.6638 4221.432210

1 2.6588 4221.852311

5 2.6629 4221.502812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6536

2.6408

2.6658

4.00

2

5

222.28

221.26

223.36

0.0084 0.7022Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Jacob Riley S.

Swiss CheeseWestPoint

6/23/2023

Car Statistics

Group: WestPoint

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8849 5204.4621

6 2.9328 6201.1232

1 2.9748 4198.2843

5 2.9499 5199.9594

4 2.9608 5199.22125

3 2.9228 6201.81146

5 3.0059 5196.23157

4 3.0039 6196.36188

3 2.9658 5198.88209

2 3.0008 5196.562210

6 3.0478 6193.532311

1 3.0549 4193.082412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9754

2.8849

3.0549

5.17

4

6

198.29

193.08

204.46

0.0502 3.3466Std Dev: 


